

5 September 2023

Status update – Deferred purchase price consideration from the sale of the trailer solutions business

MaxiPARTS Limited (ASX: MXI) announces that the \$4 million deferred consideration payment that was due to be paid for the sale of its Trailer solutions business (sale completed in September 2021) to Australian Trailer Solutions Group Pty Ltd (ATSG) has not been made.

MaxiPARTS now intends to commence action to recover the funds owed and will provide further updates in relation to this item, as well as the ongoing dispute (with ATSG) as outlined in our recent financial statements, when appropriate.

Authorised by the Board of MaxiPARTS Limited.

Peter Loimaranta
Managing Director & CEO
(03) 9368 7000
ea@maxiparts.com.au

Liz Blockley
CFO and Company Secretary
(03) 9368 7000
cosec@maxiparts.com.au

About MaxiPARTS Limited

MaxiPARTS Limited (ASX:MXI) is one of the largest suppliers of truck and trailer parts to the road transport industry in Australia.

It includes Förch Australia, a distributor of workshop consumable parts, predominately in the automotive and commercial vehicle markets, and the exclusive Australian Distributor of FÖRCH products.